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1. Overall Description:

CT4 thanks CT3 for the LS on Nudr TS coordination which is related to common procedures and resource structure in TS 29.504. CT4 discussed the questions asked by CT3 and would like to provide the answers as below:
Q1: In addition to UE IDs, CT3 expects that at least Application identifiers and Group IDs will be required as top-level identifiers. Those identifiers have independent name spaces. How can a clash of values be avoided?
CT4 answer: According to the agreed common top-level URI structure in TS 29.504 in CT4#83 meeting, the top-level segments of the URI are the 4 data sets (i.e. /subscription-data, /policy-data, /exposure-data, /application-data), the {ue id} or {application identifiers}/{group ID} are not the entry of the URI. Hence, application identifier and group id can have their own independent name spaces. The clash of values can be avoided.
Q2: For application Identifier and group ID, only a subset of the proposed data types will be applicable. How can this be expressed in the structure?
CT4 answer: Based on the answer to Q1, this issue depends on CT3’s own decision. CT4 welcome to know the progress of the issue from CT3.
A possible definitions are:

/application data/{ue id}/data sub set1

       /application data/{application id/group id}/data sub set2
Q3: At least for application data, it is expected that parts will require the UE Id and other parts will require the application identifier as primary key. Is it possible to define different structures depending on the key type?
CT4 answer: please see reply to Q2. 
Q4: It is also expected that the PCF may ask for the transfer policy data for all ASP Ids.What would be the appropriate resource structure for this scenario?
CT4 answer: Based on the answer to Q1, this issue depends on CT3’s own decision. CT4 welcome to know the progress of the issue from CT3 and inform CT4 if there are specific operation description needed which need to be reflected in TS 29.504. 
A possible definition is: /policy-data/{ue id}/<ASP subscription>/{ASP id}/ASP profiles
Q5: For policy data, SA2 defined four categories and CT3 discussed whether it is possible to define corresponding fixed subresources below policy data rather than having multiple instances of subresources with own keys as suggested in the CT4 data model. Is that possible?
CT4 answer: According to the agreed common top-level URI structure in TS 29.504, the design of categories below policy data will be determined by CT3 and it will not be specified in TS 29.504. CT4 welcome to know the progress of the issue from CT3 and inform CT4 if there are specific operation description needed which need to be reflected in TS 29.504.
Q6: Will CT4 define a central resource for the subscription to data change notifications (describing subscribed data e.g. using URIs and /or JSON pointers), or are such subscriptions expected to be included in the data structures on all levels where such subscriptions are possible?
CT4 answer: Based on the current consensus, CT4 proposes to make the subscription to data change notifications as the sub-level resource below each of the 4 data sets (i.e. /subscription-data, /policy-data, /exposure-data, /application-data). 
Q7: Will CT4 define a central mechanism for data change notifications (describing changed data e.g. using URIs and /or JSON pointers), or are individual notifcations per data type envisioned?
CT4 answer: CT4 will specify a common subscribe/unsubscribe and notify operation in TS 29.504, but will not define a unified data structure for the data change notifications in TS 29.504. CT4 proposes to use individual notifications with JSON body in notification message both for TS 29.505 and TS 29.519.
Q8: Are notifications only supposed to inform that data have changed, or also to provide the changed data?
CT4 answer: Based on common understanding, changed data should be included in the notification message.
2. Actions:

To CT3 group:
Action:
CT4 asks CT3 to take the above responses into consideration and keep the consistency in their specifications and check operations in TS 29.504 and inform CT4 if operation or variants of operations are missing.
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